## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Heuliez				10/11/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Societe Europ	eenne	De Brevets Automobiles		
Street Address:	Societe de dro	oit fran	cais		
Internal Address:	127, rue Amel	lot			
City:	Paris				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75011				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	/pe	10516	Number 213		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(310)277 <i>he sent via US I</i> achou@r Daphne I 2049 Cer	<i>Mail wi</i> mwe.c L. Burt ntury F			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72691-011-6905				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	Dephne L. Burton				
Total Attachments: 2 source=72691-011 assignment#page1.tif source=72691-011 assignment#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: Heuliez, a French corporation (ASSIGNOR), having a place of business at 7, rue Louis Heuliez, BP 70209, 79142 Cerizay Cedex, France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have been assigned a certain invention entitled:

RETRACTABLE ROOF WITH SECURING ELEMENTS AND VEHICLE THUS EQUIPPED for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on November 30, 2004, under Application No. 10/516,213, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Societe Europeenne De Brevets Automobiles, a French corporation, having a place of business at Societe de droit francais, 127, rue Amelot, 75011 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as the Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as the Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignor, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as the Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assigner to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use

LAS99 1417628-1,072891,0011

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0825 ٩.

proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignec.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Dated: 11/10/05 <u>\_\_\_\_</u>

name: <u>BERTRAND</u> <u>Fillent</u> address: <u>F Rue au bigmot</u>

Witnessed By:

signature

<u>22680 ETABLE/DER</u> FRANCE

HEUL	ŒΖ	•		
<	[] L	2/		
By	$\sim$			
Name:	<u>៉ី</u> លប្រ	VEAU	Paul	
H	· · · ·			

Title: PRESIDENT AND CEO

Witnessed By:

address: 2, lice de Art Hakein			Hain	AIRE	re I	signature name:
		<u>kein</u>	hr Ha	ue de la		
	<u> </u>	<u> 140 (E</u>	<u>  </u> _/ ÷409	<del>\ /</del>		

LAS99 1417826+1,072691.0011

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 11/28/2005**